

04/20/1999

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92





## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Medicode, Inc.		Name: <u>Ingenix, Inc.</u>	
•		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 12125 Technology Dri	ve
Individual(s) Association		City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZII	
General Partnership Limited Partners	hin	ony. <u>Davit tante</u> oute. <u>Han</u> on	
X Corporation-Utah	· · · · ·	Individual(s) citizenship	
		Association	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		General Partnership	
attached?YesNo		Limited Partnership	
1c510		X Corporation-State Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
		Other	ited
X AssignmentMerger		if assignee is not domiched in the On	nea
States,		a damastia mammaantatiya dadamatia	n 10
Security Agreement Change of Name		a domestic representative designation is	
Other		attached:YesNo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
F 1 D ( M 1 05 1000		(Designation must be a separate docur	nent from
Execution Date: March 25, 1999		Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ttached?
		Yes _ <u>X_</u> No	
1 Application asserbou(a) as a cistostica asser-	la a # ( a ) .		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	iber(s):		
A Trademark Application No (s)		P. Trademark Desistantian N	Jo (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		<ul><li>B. Trademark Registration No.(s)</li><li>See Attached</li></ul>	
See Attached		See Attached	
Additional numbers a	ttachod2	X_YesNo	
Additional numbers a	illacrieu:	<u>A</u> 165 100	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications and rec	istrations
correspondence concerning document	0.	Total number of applications and reg involved: 12	istrations
should be mailed:		nivoived. <u>12</u>	
	7.	Total foo (27 CED 2 41). # 215	00
Name: Amy Bromberg Funk	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>315</u>	.00
Internal Address: 4800 IDS Center		X Enclosed	.:
80 South Eighth Street		Authorized to be charged to depos	at account
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	0	D	
Street Address: 4800 IDS Center	8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631	
80 South Eighth Street		(Attached duplicate copy of this page	e if
City: Minneapolis State: MN 55402-2100		paying by deposit account)	
	<del></del>		
DO NO. 100		THE CDACE	
<b>DO</b> 144	OI USE I	HIS SPACE	
40.00 OP			
275.00 OP			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0106

### Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

# Additional Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

<u>Mark</u>	Trademark Application No.	Trademark Registration No.
FASTFINDER	75,320,171	
MEDICODE ENCODER PRO	75/320,172	
MEDICODES		1,456,295
MDR		1,713,289
MEDICAL DATA RESEARCH		1,837,349
MEDICAL UCR PAYMENT SY	STEM	1,876,366
DENTAL UCR PAYMENT SYS	STEM	1,891,978
MEDICODE (Service Mark)		1,913,732
MEDICODE (Trademark)		1,936,354
CLAIMS EDIT SYSTEM		2,058,442
CARETRENDS		2,109,361
POWERTRAK		2,214,975

nd correct and any attached						
•						
4/8/99 Date						
es comprising cover sheet: 3						
1 6						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive						

2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

April 8, 1999
Date of Deposit

Amy Bromberg Funk
Name of Person Signing Certificate

Signature

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Medicode, Inc. ("Assignor"), 5225 Wiley Post Way, Suite 500, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116, is the owner of the following trademarks (which are referred to herein as the "Marks"):

<u>Marks</u>	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
CARETRENDS	Federal	2,109,361	October 28, 1997
CLAIMS EDIT SYSTEM	Federal	2,058,442	April 29, 1997
DENTAL UCR PAYMENT SYSTEM	Federal	1,891,978	May 2, 1995
FAST FINDER	Federal	75/320171	
MDR	Federal	1,713,289	September 8, 1992
MEDICAL DATA RESEARCH	Federal	1,837,349	May 24, 1994
MEDICAL UCR PAYMENT SYSTEM	Federal	1,876,366	January 31, 1995
MEDICODE	Federal	1,936,354	November 21, 1995
MEDICODE	Federal	1,913,732	August 22, 1995
MEDICODE ENCODER PRO	Federal	75/320172	
MEDICODES	Federal	1,456,295	September 8, 1987
POWERTRAK	Federal	2,214,975	December 29, 1998
MED-INDEX	Common Law		

For valuable consideration hereby acknowledged as received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Ingenix, Inc. ("Assignee"), 12125 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, (b) the above identified registrations thereof and applications for registration, and (c) all causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of the Marks. Assignor expressly agrees that it is not retaining any rights in the Marks covered by this

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0109 assignment and that Assignee shall have the rights, without limitation, to hold, enforce and register the Marks in the name of Assignee, and without any duty to compensate or account to Assignor.

Medicode, Inc.

5225 Wiley Post Way, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Brigid M. Spicola

**RECORDED: 04/12/1999** 

Secretary

Date: 3/25/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0110